BEFORE THE STATE OF DELAWARE FIRE PREVENTION COMMISSION

)

)

IN THE MATTER OF THE EMT CERTIFICATION OF) ERIC T. WRIGHT

ORDER

WHEREAS, the Delaware State Fire Prevention Commission ("the Commission") has received a copy of Court documentation indicating that Eric T. Wright was charged with the felony of 4th Offense after 3 prior offenses-Driving a Vehicle under the Influence of Alcohol in violation of 21 Del. C. §4177; and

WHEREAS, 16 Del. C. §6712A (a) provides that the Commission shall issue an Order temporarily suspending the certificate of an ambulance attendant or EMT licensed by the Commission who is charged with a felony pending a final hearing on the complaint.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this _____ day of _____, 2012, that the EMT-B certification of Eric T. Wright is temporarily suspended in accordance with 16 Del. C. §6712A and 29 Del. C. §10121(2) until a final determination of the case. The Commission shall schedule a hearing within 180 days of the date of this Order of suspension unless an expedited hearing is requested pursuant to the provisions of 16 Del. C. §6712A (c).

STATE FIRE PREVENTION COMMISSION

David J. Roberts, Chairman

Date Mailed: